
Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 24 June 2024

Organisation Name Category
Requested 

Amount

Approved 

Amount
Outcome Reason

Atlantis City Water Polo and Aquatics Club Incorporated Sport $8,695.65 $8,695.65 Full [DR13]

Auckland City Brass Incorporated Arts And Culture $17,708.54 $11,100.00 Partial [DR3]

Auckland City FC Incorporated Sport $55,873.33 $53,373.33 Partial [DR3]

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Health/Welfare $11,666.00 $11,666.00 Full [DR13]

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Health/Welfare $11,666.00 $11,666.00 Full [DR13]

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Health/Welfare $11,666.00 $11,666.00 Full [DR13]

Auckland Hockey Association Incorporated Sport $25,000.00 $25,000.00 Full [DR13]

Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated Sport $10,000.00 $9,200.00 Partial [DR3]

Auckland Rugby League Incorporated Sport $50,076.92 $39,345.00 Partial [DR3]

Auckland Wheelchair Rugby Association Incorporated Sport $4,240.00 $3,686.00 Partial [DR8]

Big Blue Judo Machine Incorporated Sport $4,098.60 $1,782.00 Partial [DR3]

Big Buddy Mentoring Trust Community $5,000.00 $1,452.00 Partial [DR6]

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,166.00 $13,166.00 Full [DR13]

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,499.33 $13,499.33 Full [DR13]

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $80,000.00 $80,000.00 Full [DR13]

Central United FC Incorporated Sport $30,699.71 $30,699.71 Full [DR13]

Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporated Sport $866.25 $753.00 Partial [DR8]

Counties Manukau Masters Swimming Club Incorporated Sport $602.00 $523.00 Partial [DR8]

Counties Manukau Rugby Football Union (Incorporated) Sport $20,235.42 $20,235.42 Full [DR13]

Domain Concerts Trust Board Community $23,591.00 $23,591.00 Full [DR13]

Domain Concerts Trust Board Community $17,651.00 $17,651.00 Full [DR13]

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $30,012.48 $30,012.48 Full [DR13]

Ellerslie Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $27,500.00 $27,500.00 Full [DR13]

Galaxy Waikato Touch Club Incorporated Sport $2,193.00 $2,193.00 Full [DR13]

Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland Community $21,840.00 $11,000.00 Partial [DR3]

Graeme Dingle Foundation Far North Community $3,500.00 $3,500.00 Full [DR13]

Hamilton Branch  of the Air Training Corps Association of NZ Inc Community $6,000.00 $3,621.00 Partial [DR3]

Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $2,800.00 $2,800.00 Full [DR13]

Trillian Trust has paid $1,507,681.43 to the following Community Organisations



Hockey New Zealand Incorporated Sport $60,000.00 $39,500.00 Partial [DR3]

John Walker Find Your Field Of Dreams Foundation Health/Welfare $18,100.00 $18,100.00 Full [DR13]

Kidscan Charitable Trust Community $27,225.00 $27,225.00 Full [DR13]

Kurow Harness Racing Club Incorporated Sport $12,409.75 $10,000.00 Partial [DR3]

Lebanity Enterprise NZ Charitable Trust Community $96,200.00 $5,000.00 Partial [DR3]

M.E./CFS Group (Canterbury) Incorporated Health/Welfare $983.50 $854.00 Partial [DR8]

Manfeild Park Trust Community $950.00 $950.00 Full [DR13]

Manurewa Community Facilities Charitable Trust Community $11,250.00 $11,250.00 Full [DR13]

Manurewa Croquet Club Incorporated Sport $1,323.50 $1,323.50 Full [DR13]

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $122,224.92 $122,224.92 Full [DR13]

Manurewa Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Sport $13,540.00 $13,540.00 Full [DR13]

Manurewa Tennis Club Incorporated Sport $6,870.91 $6,870.91 Full [DR13]

Marist Hockey Club Incorporated Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Full [DR13]

Maungawhau Playcentre Community $4,926.00 $4,926.00 Full [DR13]

Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated Sport $8,874.90 $6,617.00 Partial [DR3]

Netball Northern Zone Incorporated Sport $18,000.00 $9,000.00 Partial [DR3]

Netball Waitakere Incorporated Sport $3,721.75 $3,721.75 Full [DR13]

Netsafe Incorporated
Research And 

Education
$19,600.00 $10,000.00 Partial [DR3]

New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated Health/Welfare $20,450.36 $10,000.00 Partial [DR3]

New Zealand Deaf Football Incorporated Sport $20,000.00 $10,000.00 Partial [DR3]

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board Community $31,726.64 $31,726.64 Full [DR13]

New Zealand Sikh Games Incorporated Community $57,934.80 $57,934.80 Full [DR13]

New Zealand Tag Football Incorporated Sport $23,574.72 $17,500.00 Partial [DR3]

New Zealand Water Polo Association Incorporated Sport $25,000.00 $20,000.00 Partial [DR3]

No. 4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central Football 

Inc
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Full [DR13]

Northland Paraplegic & Physically Disabled Association Incorporated Sport $486.96 $486.96 Full [DR13]

Olympic Weightlifting New Zealand Incorporated Sport $30,000.00 $30,000.00 Full [DR13]

Pacific Music Awards Trust Arts And Culture $50,000.00 $40,000.00 Partial [DR3]

Papakura City Football Club Incorporated Sport $8,950.00 $8,950.00 Full [DR13]

Papakura Community Crimewatch Patrols Incorporated Community $4,980.00 $4,980.00 Full [DR13]

Papatoetoe United Football Club Incorporated Sport $5,907.61 $5,907.61 Full [DR13]

Pumanawa Awhina Limited Community $11,250.00 $11,250.00 Full [DR13]

Regional Indoor Sports and Events Centre Trust Community $13,600.00 $13,600.00 Full [DR13]

Somerville Hockey Club Incorporated Sport $10,535.85 $10,535.85 Full [DR13]

Special Olympics Upper North Island Trust Sport $7,035.65 $7,035.65 Full [DR13]

Spirit of Adventure Trust Community $3,280.50 $3,280.50 Full [DR13]

Squash Eastern Incorporated Sport $10,543.48 $10,543.48 Full [DR13]

Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated Community $12,654.50 $12,654.50 Full [DR13]



Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated Community $4,978.00 $4,978.00 Full [DR13]

Swimming New Zealand Incorporated Sport $20,000.00 $20,000.00 Full [DR13]

Tairua Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated
Research And 

Education
$6,610.60 $5,946.00 Partial [DR3]

Te Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust Sport $41,199.99 $41,199.99 Full [DR13]

The Auckland Table Tennis Association Incorporated Sport $11,845.65 $8,695.65 Partial [DR3]

The Eden Park Trust Community $13,200.00 $13,200.00 Full [DR13]

The Flanshaw Road School Board Of Trustees
Research And 

Education
$7,536.55 $7,536.55 Full [DR13]

The Friendship House Trust Community $15,000.00 $13,162.00 Partial [DR3]

The Mangonui School Board of Trustees
Research And 

Education
$5,233.35 $5,233.35 Full [DR13]

The Operating Theatre Trust Arts And Culture $21,444.75 $21,444.75 Full [DR13]

The Rising Foundation Trust Community $11,826.09 $11,826.09 Full [DR13]

The Roskill-Eden Hockey Club Incorporated Sport $24,600.00 $24,000.00 Partial [DR3]

The Rutherford College Board Of Trustees Sport $28,992.75 $24,098.00 Partial [DR3], [DR2]

The Tairua School Board Of Trustees
Research And 

Education
$12,177.00 $10,588.00 Partial [DR8]

The Wesley Intermediate Board Of Trustees
Research And 

Education
$20,000.00 $16,040.00 Partial [DR3], [DR2]

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board Community $34,680.58 $34,680.58 Full [DR13]

Totara Hospice Health/Welfare $50,000.00 $50,000.00 Full [DR13]

United North Piha Lifeguard Service (Incorporated) Community $20,368.48 $20,368.48 Full [DR13]

Vaiola P.I Budgeting Service Trust Community $3,000.00 $3,000.00 Full [DR13]

Waikato Thoroughbred Racing Incorporated Sport $20,000.00 $20,000.00 Full [DR13]

Wattle Downs Residents and Ratepayers Association Incorporated Community $3,225.00 $3,225.00 Full [DR13]

West Coast Rangers Football and Sports Club Incorporated Sport $45,000.00 $22,843.00 Partial [DR3]

West Hamilton United Football Club Incorporated Sport $15,242.00 $10,000.00 Partial [DR3], [DR6]

Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $30,000.00 $30,000.00 Full [DR13]

Whanau Ataahua Beautiful Families Trust Community $5,000.00 $3,750.00 Partial [DR3]

Total Amount: $1,770,119.32 $1,507,681.43

Reasons for partial or declined funding 

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded [DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust [DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund [DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area [DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority


